


Type Day Time Location Leader Email
COED / Grafted Sunday 9:00 AM SC Room 159 Matt & Abby Brandenberger matt.brandenberger@gmail.com

COED Sunday 5:30 PM Off Campus Brad Basham BNTBASHAM@frontier.com
COED Sunday 9:00 AM SC Room 162 Jared & Lynnea Numbers jnumbers82@gmail.com

COED / Financial Sunday 9:00 AM NC Room 103 Bruce Smith bsmith@messengerllc.com
COED Sunday 9:00 AM  SC Room 173/175 Archer / Clay lindabill618@gmail.com
COED Sunday 9:00 AM SC Room 178 Rick & Dianne Raber dianermom3@gmail.com
COED Sunday 9:00 AM SC Room 176 Flegge/Lengacher Mark.Flegge@comcast.net
COED Sunday 9:00 AM SC Room 163 Chris Mitchell chris.mosaic@aol.com
COED Sunday 9:00 AM SC Room 160 Gardner / Ferguson pwferg@aol.com
COED Sunday 7:00 PM Off Campus Burch/Middlebushers themiddles6@gmail.com
COED Monday 6:30 PM Off Campus Godfrey/Huls joelauragodfrey@yahoo.com
COED Monday Off Campus Bada/Rowland badact01@gmail.com
Women Tuesday 9:00 AM SC Foyer Sue Stump srtstump@frontier.com
Women Tuesday 7:00 PM SC Room 173/175 Sue Stump srtstump@frontier.com

Men Tuesday 7:30 PM Off Campus Tom Cashen cashentac@msn.com
Married Tuesday 7:00 PM Off Campus Doug & Tammy Crane dcrane39@comcast.net
COED Tuesday 6:30 PM Off Campus Neith/Bada ryanandpam@yahoo.com
COED Tuesday 6:30 PM Off Campus Miller/Kurut ispies22@yahoo.com
COED Wednesday 7:00 PM SC Harvest Room Ron & Minda Jones ronmindajones@gmail.com
COED Wednesday 6:30 PM SC Room 242 Andy & Randi Opliger andyo@united-ortho.com

Married Wednesday 6:30 PM SC Room 257/259 Jay & Kristen Bissontz kristenbissontz@msn.com
Women Wednesday 9:00 AM Off Campus Jessica Rivers / Renee Burch jessrintegrity@hotmail.com

Men Thursday 6:30 PM SC Room 176 Dave Kompara Komparas5@frontier.com
COED Thursday 5:30 PM Off Campus Denny & Jane Treece jane@strongtowerllc.com
COED Thursday 7:00 PM SC Harvest Room Cory & Becky Benson cory@untoldministries.org
Women Friday 7:00 PM Off Campus Dawn Ritchie dawn.ritchie@cityoffortwayne.org

Men Saturday 6:30 AM Off Campus James Arnold arnold1371@gmail.com
COED Sat/Sun 4:30/5 PM Off Campus Andy & Jamie Duncan andrew_duncan13@yahoo.com


